		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 BQ57120EZB38 Datasheet(PDF) 2 Page - SynQor Worldwide Headquarters
	 Part #	 BQ57120EZB38
	Description	 Output over-voltage protection
	 Download	  13 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 SYNQOR [SynQor Worldwide Headquarters]
	Direct Link	 http://www.synqor.com
	Logo
 BQ57120EZB38 Datasheet(HTML) 2 Page - SynQor Worldwide Headquarters
zoom in
zoom out
 2 / 13 page
Product # BQ57120EZB38
Phone 1-888-567-9596
Doc.# 005-0006442 Rev. D
02/17/16
Page 2
Input:
40-65V
Output:
12.0V
Current:
38A
Package:
Eighth-brick
Baseplated Mechanical Diagram
PIN DESIGNATIONS
Pin
Name
Function
1 Vin(+) Positive input voltage
2 ON/OFF Logic control input to turn converter on/off.
3
Vin(–) Negative input
4 Vout(–) Negative output
5 Vout(+) Positive output
SEE NOTE 1
0.004 [0.10]
0.96 [24.4]
Overall Height
0.539±0.030
[13.69±0.75]
0.040±0.010
1.02±0.25
[
]
0.600 [ 15.24]
0.14
[ 3.6]
2.000
[ 50.80]
4
5
0.15[3.8]
0.660 [16.76]
0.180[4.57]
0.300 [7.62]
0.600 [15.24]
0.18 [4.6]
1
2
3
2.30
[ 58.4]
2.000
[ 50.80]
0.15
[ 3.8]
Bottomside
Clearance
NOTES
1)APPLIED TORQUE PER M3 SCREW 5in-lb RECOMMENDED 6in-lb
LIMIT)
SCREW SHOULD NOT EXCEED 0.100" (2.54mm) DEPTH BELOW THE
SURFACE OF THE BASEPLATE.
2)BASEPLATE FLATNESS TOLERANCE IS 0.004" (.10mm) TIR FOR
SURFACE.
3)PINS 1-3 ARE 0.040" (1.02mm) DIA. WITH 0.080" (2.03mm)
DIA. STANDOFF SHOULDERS
4)PINS 4 & 5 ARE 0.062" (1.57mm) DIA. WITH 0.100" (2.54mm)
DIA. STANDOFF SHOULDERS
5)ALL PINS: MATERIAL: COPPER ALLOY
FINISH: MATTE TIN OVER NICKEL PLATE
6) WEIGHT: 1.69oz (47.9g)
7)ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
TOLERANCES: X.XX IN +/-0.02 (X.X mm +/-0.5 mm)
X.XXX IN +/-0.010 (X.XX mm +/-0.25 mm)
	Similar Part No. - BQ57120EZB38
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
SynQor Worldwide Headqu...
BQ57120QEw50xyz-G
2Mb / 14P	   Industry standard quarter-brick pin-out configuration
BQ57120QEX50
2Mb / 14P	   Industry standard quarter-brick pin-out configuration
BQ57120QZB67
2Mb / 13P	   Industry standard quarter-brick pin-out configuration
BQ57120QZw67xyz-G
2Mb / 13P	   Industry standard quarter-brick pin-out configuration
More results
	Similar Description - BQ57120EZB38
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Bel Fuse Inc.
0RQB-C5U54H
457Kb / 11P	   Output Over-Voltage Protection Over Temperature Protection
FSP TECHNOLOGY INC.
FSP100-50LG
145Kb / 1P	   Output over voltage protection
FSP180-50LE
147Kb / 1P	   Output over voltage protection
FSP180-50LH
152Kb / 1P	   Output over voltage protection
SynQor Worldwide Headqu...
BQ57090QZB84
2Mb / 13P	   Output over-voltage protection
Bel Fuse Inc.
0RQB-D0W12L
1,000Kb / 14P	   Output Over-voltage Protection
0RQB-50Y48X
1Mb / 25P	   Output Over-Voltage Protection
Delta Electronics, Inc.
Q48SQ12018
729Kb / 13P	   Hiccup output over voltage protection(OVP)
Sparkle Power Inc.
FSP200-63DL12V
48Kb / 1P	   Output over voltage, short circuit, and over current protection
Bel Fuse Inc.
0RQB-E0S11B
550Kb / 13P	   Input Under-Voltage Lockout Output Over-Voltage Protection
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com